# **CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS**

τ.

## CIVIL, DELINQUENT TAX AND FAMILY FILING FEES (EFFECTIVE 1-1-2022)

## Base Filing Fee for All Civil, Delinquent Tax and Family Suits: \$350.00

Fee Breakdown: Local Consolidated Fee: Appellate Judicial System Fund: \$5.00 Court Facility Fee Fund: \$20.00 Clerk of the Court Account: \$50.00 County Records Management and Preservation Account: \$30.00 Court Reporter Service Fund: \$25.00 County Law Library Fund: \$35.00 Courthouse Security Fund: \$35.00 Courthouse Security Fund: \$20.00 Language Access Fund: \$3.00 County Jury Fund: \$10.00 County Dispute Resolution Fund (None, Send to State): \$15.00 Total Local Consolidated Fee: \$213.00 Total State Consolidated Fee: \$137.00

## Filing Fees for Actions Within Existing Civil, Delinquent Tax and Family (No Children) Suits:

- Motion for Contempt: \$80.00
- Counter Claim: \$80.00
- Cross Action/Cross Claim: \$80.00
- Intervention: \$80.00
- Motion for New Trial: \$80.00
- Third-Party Petition: \$80.00
- Interpleader: \$80.00
- Appeal: \$80.00

Fee Breakdown:

Local Consolidated Fee:

Clerk of the Court Account: \$15.00

County Records Management and Preservation Account: \$20.00

- Total Local Consolidated Fee: \$35.00
- Total State Consolidated Fee: \$45.00

## Filing Fees for Actions Within Existing Family Suits (With Children):

- Motion for Contempt: \$15.00
- Motion for Enforcement: \$15.00
- Motion to Modify/Suit for Modification: \$15.00
- Motion to Revoke a Stay of License Suspension: \$15.00
- Motion to Transfer Venue: \$15.00
- Notice of Application for Judicial Writ of Withholding: \$15.00
- Petition for License Suspension: \$15.00
- Request to Modify or Terminate Writ of Withholding: \$15.00
  Fee Breakdown:

Clerk of the Court Account: \$15.00

Filing Fees for Actions Within Existing Family Suits (With Children):

- Intervention: \$80.00
- Motion to Vacate: \$80.00
- Motion for New Trial: \$80.00
- Appeal: \$80.00

••

- Counter Claim: \$80.00
- Cross Action/Cross Claim: \$80.00
- Third-Party Petition: \$80.00
  - Interpleader: \$80.00
  - Fee Breakdown:

Local Consolidated Fee:

Clerk of the Court Account: \$15.00

County Records Management and Preservation Account: \$20.00

.

Total Local Consolidated Fee: \$35.00

Total State Consolidated Fee: \$45.00

## SPECIAL NOTES RELATED TO BASE FILING FEES

Protective Order Application (Costs Assessed Against the Subject of the Order, if Order is Granted): Base Fee: \$350.00 Issuance of Order: \$16.00

Writ of Habeas Corpus Application: Family: \$350.00 Unlawful Detention: \$0.00

Non-Disclosure Petition:

Base Fee (Other Than Under 411.072, Gov't Code): \$350.00 Automatic Order of Non-Disclosure (Issued Under 411.072, Gov't Code): \$28.00

**Expunction Petition:** 

Base Fee: \$350.00

+ \$1.00 Plus Postage for Each Certified Mailing of Petition and Hearing Notice

+ \$2.00 Plus Postage for Each Certified Mailing of Certified Copy of Order (If Defendant is Acquitted and Files Petition Within 30 Days, All Fees are Waived)

Seizure/Forfeiture Petition:

Base Fee (Assessed Only if Seized Amount Exceeds \$2,500.00): \$350.00 Base Fee (On Cases Filed by Task Force): \$0.00

Case Transferred into Calhoun County:

Base Fee (Civil or Family/No Children): \$350.00

Base Fee (Family/With Children): \$45.00

#### MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Jury Fee	\$ 10.00
Issuance of Wage Withholding	
Issuance of Wage Termination	
Bond Approval	
Court Registry – Administration Expense	·
On Funds Not Earning Interest5% of Withdrawal But Not to Exceed \$50.00	
On Funds Earning Interest	
Record Search	
Copies Per Page	
Certificate of True Copy	
Issuance of Citation by Personal Service	
Issuance of Citation by Certified Mail	
Issuance of Citation Through Secretary of State	
Issuance of Notice to Appear, Precept, Subpoena, Order of Sale,	• • •
Abstract of Judgment, All Writs	
Sheriff's Service Fee for Citation, Notice to Appear, Precept, Subpoe	•
Sheriff's Service Fee for Notice of Sale	
Sheriff's Service Fee for Order of Sale	•
Sheriff's Service Fee for All Writs	•